Town of Pound Ridge

Kevin C. Hansan *Supervisor*

Les Maron
Deputy Supervisor

Nicole Engel Chief of Staff



Tel.: 914-764-5511 Fax: 914-764-0102

Town Council

Alison Boak Carla Brand Diane Briggs Daniel S. Paschkes

TOWN BOARD MEETING AGENDA

Meeting Date: Tuesday, February 4, 2020 Location: Town House
Meeting Time: Board Meeting 8:00pm 179 Westchester Avenue

Pound Ridge, New York 10576

- 1. CALL TO ORDER:
- 2. EXECUTIVE SESSION:
- 3. ANNOUNCEMENTS:
- 4. MINUTES:
- 5. PUBLIC HEARING:
- **6. OLD BUSINESS:**
- 7. NEW BUSINESS:
 - A. Boards and Commissions:
 - 1. Appointment of Jodi Elkins-Desforges as a member to the Conservation Board
 - B. Police Department: Approval to replace 3 computers at Police and two OEM
 - C. Pound Ridge Partnership:
 - 1. Permission to hang banner for Pride Day 2020 May 6 through June 1
 - 2. Approval for Special Event Permit Application for Pride Day 2020 on May 31
 - 3. Approval for Special Use Permit Application for Food Truck Fridays on May 15, June 19, July 17, August 21, September 11, 2020
 - 4. Permission to hang banner for Food Truck Fridays 1 week before each event
 - 5. Approval for Application for the use of Pound Ridge Facilities for Harvest Festival on October 10

- 6. Permission to hang banner for Harvest Festival September 5 through October 10
- 7. Permission for use of the town bus to shuttle vendors and volunteers for Harvest Festival from 11:00am 6:30pm (as needed)

D. Supervisor:

- 1. Resolution opposing the State of Connecticut's plan to impose a toll on I-684
- 2. Resolution condemning Anti-Semitism in Westchester County
- 8. FINANCIAL MATTERS:
- 9. ADJOURNMENT: